

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.510-511 OF 2010

Imran Chida and another ..Appellants
versus
State and another ..Respondents

O R D E R

Having perused the impugned order, we find no justification whatsoever to interfere with the same.

The allegations levelled by the wife, against her husband and father-in-law, were made during the period when the marriage between the parties was subsisting, and as such, the dissolution of the marriage is inconsequential, insofar as the criminal proceeding initiated against the appellants is concerned.

The instant appeals are accordingly devoid of any merit, and are dismissed.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 10, 2015.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.03.13
16:41:59 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 510-511/2010

IMRAN CHIDA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. J. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]